#### SB0032/653222/1

BY: Conference Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 32

(Third Reading File Bill)

# AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 6, in line 22, strike "OR"; and in line 24, after "SUBTITLE" insert "; OR

(III) ACQUIRES ARTICLES THAT ARE LISTED, OR MADE OF METALS THAT ARE LISTED, IN § 17-1001(E) OF THIS SUBTITLE".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, strike in their entirety lines 12 through 17, inclusive, and substitute:

- "(4) (I) SUBJECT TO SUBPARAGRAPH (IV) OF THIS PARAGRAPH,
  THE JUNK DEALER AND SCRAP METAL PROCESSOR SHALL SUBMIT A COPY OF
  EACH RECORD REQUIRED UNDER THIS SUBSECTION TO THE PRIMARY LAW
  ENFORCEMENT UNIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBPARAGRAPHS (II) AND (III) OF
  THIS PARAGRAPH.
- (II) A JUNK DEALER AND SCRAP METAL PROCESSOR SHALL SUBMIT A RECORD BY TRANSMITTING A COPY OF THE RECORDS ELECTRONICALLY, IN A FORMAT ACCEPTABLE TO THE RECEIVING PRIMARY LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIT, BY THE END OF EACH BUSINESS DAY.
- (III) EACH COPY OF A RECORD SUBMITTED TO THE PRIMARY LAW ENFORCEMENT UNIT SHALL INCLUDE:

## 1. THE DATE AND TIME OF PURCHASE;

- 2. A DESCRIPTION OF THE JUNK OR SCRAP METAL, INCLUDING ITS WEIGHT IF PAYMENT IS BASED ON WEIGHT; AND
- 3. WHETHER THE AMOUNT PAID OR OTHER CONSIDERATION FOR THE JUNK OR SCRAP METAL EXCEEDS \$500. ";

in line 18, strike "(II)" and substitute "(IV)"; and in the same line, strike "SUBPARAGRAPH (I)" and substitute "SUBPARAGRAPHS (I), (II), AND (III)".